

Scientific Advisory Board

Eleventh Session 11 – 13 February 2008

SAB-11/1/Corr.1 5 March 2008 Original: ENGLISH

REPORT OF THE ELEVENTH SESSION OF THE SCIENTIFIC ADVISORY BOARD

Corrigendum

Page 1, paragraph 1, lines 3 and 4

For "The meeting was chaired" read "The Session was chaired"

Page 1, paragraph 2.1, agenda item 7

For "Establishment of a drafting committee" read "Establishment of drafting committees"

Page 2, paragraph 2.1, item 14

For "Closure of the meeting" **read** "Closure of the Session"

Page 2, paragraph 3, line 1

For "The meeting was opened" read "The Session was opened"

Page 4, paragraph 7, heading

For "Establishment of a drafting committee" **read** "Establishment of drafting committees"

Page 7, paragraph 8.11, line 3

For "The SAB at its Sixth Meeting" read "The SAB at its Sixth Session"

Page 8, paragraph 10.2

<u>For</u> "The Secretariat is working together with the European Chemical Industry Council (CEFIC) and the European Union on creating an updated Handbook on Chemicals which will be made available to Member States and individual companies via internet to help identify and declare scheduled chemicals."

<u>read</u> "The Secretariat is working together with CEFIC and the EU on creating a database containing all declared scheduled chemicals and all scheduled chemicals having CAS, which will be made available to Member States and individual companies via internet to help identify and declare these chemicals."

Page 9, paragraph 12.1, line 3

For "for this meeting" read "for this session"

---0---